(R-90-10)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- < ¢201°7

ADOPTED ON JuL 17 1989

WHEREAS, the City has contracted with the County since 1977
for enforcement of various animal regqulation ordinances on
beaches and parks; and

WHEREAS, it is now desired to extend the effective date of
the agreement through June 30, 1992; and

WHEREAS, the agreement may be terminated by either party upon
giving thirty (30) days written notice of intention to terminate;
and

WHEREAS, except for exclusion of reference to funding for a
motor vehicle in 1987, the terms of the agreement remain the
same; and

WHEREAS, the estimated cost for enforcement of various animal
regulation ordinances on beaches and parks is $231,659; NOW,
THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute a SIXTH SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT TO THE BASIC AGREEMENT FOR
ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICE, on beaches and parks with the County of
San Diego, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Sixth
Supplemental agreement, on file in the office of the City Clerk

as Document No. KK/ 274017 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller be

and he is hereby authorized to expend a sum not to exceed

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

1214



$231,659 for the above purpose, said funds to come from the
General Fund 100, Non-Departmental Expenditures (Program 60101)

subject to approval of the fiscal year 1990 proposed budget.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By __é%éék%f'iééJﬁC’
JaCk/ Katz 0

Senior Chief Deputy

JK:smm

07/03/89
Or.Dept:Fin.Mgmt.
R-90-10
Form=r.none

Aud.Cert.:9000068

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

/él/???“}(kl7’ 121



] .

The éity of Sap Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_2000068

ORIGINATING I
DEPT. NO.: 055

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forthin the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund

Purpose

Date , 19 By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. cy

CINE Sv | Funo DEPT ORG. Account | 0B | OFERATION | genrequip | FaciLiTY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

NO[ to Exceed $ 1,5773481.00

Vendor___“ouuty ol San Dicgo

FUND OVERRIDE O

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds ro amend agreement for Antaanl Control

services,

Julwy 5 [¢ AR \' ! ’ ', B
Date Ly 3 , 1989 By: i i : A
. AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTS- | ¥ | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 08, | OFEPATION | menr/Equip | FaCILITY AMOUNT
i 601 101 422 301012 51,345,522.00

2™

6C s 101 4229 01011 231,659,00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $1,577,451.00
AC-361 (REV 3-85) FUND OVERRIDE O

K _ 274017 JUL 17 1989 20 9000063




. .
D C.';‘;

JUL 17 1939

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Council Members Nays Not Present Ineligible

Yeas
Abbe Wolfsheimer ® O O H
Ron Roberts D D B/ D
Gloria McColl g O O
H. Wes Pratt IE/ D D D
Ed Sriksma O O & O
J. Bruce Henderson E/ D D D
Judy McCarty [E/ D D D
Bob Filner B/ D D D
Mayor Maureen O’Connor [B/ D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O CONNOR

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California

s v A 047 acomen.. S0 17 1969

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

/27



L1z

“Dmra

B R TTA S




